



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2313 of 1985

Onkar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A S Pandey, A. Pandey, Ajit Kumar,
G.S.Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. From perusal of file, it appears that applicant no. 2 namely, Natthu Singh has died. In this regard, report of CJM, Etah dated 06.09.2022 is annexed as Paper No. 524.
2. In view thereof, the application on behalf of the applicant no. 2 namely, **Natthu Singh** stands abated.
3. Call for living status of the appellant nos. 1 & 3 namely, Onkar and Ram Naresh through Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned.
4. List this appeal after six weeks along with the report of CJM, concerned.
5. Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for necessary compliance.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

January 9, 2026

Israr