



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2313 of 1985

Onkar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A S Pandey, A. Pandey, Ajit Kumar,
G.S.Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List revised. None is present for the appellants, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

Vide order dated 09.01.2026, the appeal in respect of appellant no.2 has already been abated.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah vide its report dated 11.02.2026 has informed that appellant no.1- Onkar Singh has died during pendency of the appeal.

I have perused the report dated 11.02.2026 submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah (Flag Q) from which it appears that the appellant no.1- Onkar Singh has died.

In view of above, the appeal against **appellant no.1-Onkar Singh stands abated.**

As per office report dated 27.02.2026, notice has been served upon appellant no.3 Ram Naresh. Despite service of notice, none is present for the appellant no.3.

Let a bailable warrant be issued against the appellant no.3 Ram Naresh through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to secure his presence before this Court either personally or through his counsel.

The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to send a

compliance report by the next date fixed.

List this case on 06.04.2026.

March 9, 2026
Mini

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)