



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2313 of 1985**

Onkar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A S Pandey, A. Pandey, Ajit Kumar,  
G.S.Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit regarding criminal history and previous conviction of appellant no.3-Ram Naresh.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 27.4.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 6, 2026**

KK Patel